HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES

1991 - MEMBERS

Chairperson . « « « « « « « « « « - . . Representative Ken Grotewiel

Vice-Chairperson . . « « « « « « « . . . Representative Betty Jo Charlton

Vice-Chairperson . « « « « « « « « « « . Representative John McClure

Ranking Minority Member.

Members:

Staff:

Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative
Representative

Representative

David Corbin
Vernon Correll
Jeff Freeman
Fred Gatlin
Kent Glasscock
Walker Hendrix
Robert Krehbiel
Steve Lloyd
Eloise Lynch

Ed McKechnie
Gayle Mollenkamp
Kerry Patrick
Don Rezac
Eugene Shore
Stevi Stephens
Tom Thompson

Darrel Webb

Representative

Carl Holmes

Raney Gilliland, Legislative Research Department

Pat Mah, Legislative Research Department

Mary Torrence, Revisor of Statutes' Office

Lenore Olson, Secretary to the Committee



BILL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2021

2024

2025

2027

2029

2035

2036

2037

2088

2097

2161

2171

2195

2261

2262

2294

2307

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & NATURAL RESOURCES

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX - 1991
DATE OF
HEARING
Hazardous waste, permits and fees 2-5-91
Approval of intent to drill disposal
or injection well, considerations
Prohibiting location of disposal or 2-6-91
injection wells & transportation of
refuse from oil & gas activities
in certain areas
Adoption & implementation of 2-26-91
recycling programs required
Sub. for H 2029, Prohibiting certain 1-30 &
increases in rates of merged electric 1-31-91
or gas public utilities
Requiring certification of laboratories 1-28-91
performing tests for private water
supplies
Regulation of drinking water 1-28-91
treatment units
Declaration of state of drought; 1-29-91
water conservation plans
Regulation of radiocactive materials 2-7-91
exempt from federal regulation or
below federal regulatory concern
Prohibiting location of landfills near 2-13-91

navigable stream or water intake station

Exemption of certain electric coops
from corporation commission regulation

Hunting & fishing license, exemption

of certain military personnel

Quarrying Regulation Act

Removing authorization to issue hunt-
on-your-own-land big game permits

Prohibiting burning of yard waste or
dumping it in landfills

Exempting breeders of pet birds from
game breeder permit requirements

Consideration of environmental effects
in determining sites of electric
generation facilities.

2-12-91

3-5-91

2-19-91
Withdrawn
3-13-91
Rereferred
3-18-91

2-27-91

3-5-91

DISCUSSION
AND ACTION

Passed as
Amended
2-14-91

No Action
Taken

Passed As
Amended
3-8-91

No Action
Taken

Passed As
Amended
2-25-91

Passed
2-14-91

No Action
Taken

Passed As
Amended
2-14-91

Recommended
to interim
study
2-25-91

Passed As
Amended
3-8-91

Tabled
2-25-91

Passed As
Amended
3-8-91

Tabled
3-25-91

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken



BILL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2309

2329

2334

2335

2361

2371

2372

2389

2407

2408

2409

2410

2471

2494

2495

2496

2497

2498

2524

HB 2525

0il field reclaimers required to
have permits and meet certain
requirements

Wild cottontail rabbits, permits and
licenses to live trap, sell and buy

Prohibiting state from stocking
certain private waters

Allowing bighead carp in certain
waters of the state

Unfair competition by gas & electric
public utilities and their affiliates

Providing for changes in utility rates
based on changes in measurable expenses

Providing for interim changes in utility

rates pending outcome of rate case

Requiring state agencies to cut down
light pollution

Sub. for H 2407, recycling & disposal
of vehicle tires

Requiring certification of persons
providing devices or services related
to radon testing and mitigation

Certification of environmental
laboratories

Requiring permits to import out-of-
state waste

Requiring certain beverage containers
to be redeemable

Deleting permit requirement to
raise and sell wild birds

Rules & regulations relating to seasons
for and limits on taking or possessing
wildlife

Increases late payment fee for state
park permits
Expanding purposes for which wildlife

importation permits can be issued

Payment by utilities of costs of
political subdivisions participating

in utility hearings or court proceedings

Electric public utilities; least-cost
planning; periodic rate adjustments

Corporation Commission study & adoption
of procedures for small utilities

DATE OF

HEARING

3-6-91
Withdrawn
3-13-91

Rereferred

3-18-91

2-20-91

2-25-91

2-27-91

3-4-91

3-4-91

2-26-91

4-2-91
Withdrawn
3-13-91
Rereferred
3-18-91

3-5-91

3-5-91

3-5-91

DISCUSSION
AND ACTION

Passed As
Amended
3-25-91

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

Passed As
Amended
3-6-91

No Action
Taken

Passed
3-8-91

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

Passed
3-6-91

Passed
3-6-91

Passed As
Amended
3-6-91

No Action
Taken

No Action

Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HCR 5023

HCR 5024

2526

2527

2577

2601

2605

2631

2644

HR 6027

Penalty assessments for violations
of wildlife and parks laws or rules
and regulations

Providing for creation of a

recreational river system in the
state

Authorizing secretary of wildlife
& parks to issue rearing pond stamps

Public utilities; changes in rates
Solid Waste Management Act
Low-level radioactive waste;

disposition of fees on generators

Enacting the environmental
coordination act

Urging Congress to act to reduce
volume, weight and toxicity of
product packaging

Urging Congress to act to increase
product liability

Develop comprehensive state heritage
trails plan

3-5-91

Withdrawn
3-13-91
Rereferred
3-18-91
Referred to
Eco Devo on
3-21-91

4-1-91

3-27-91

Passed As
Amended
3-6-91

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

Passed As
Amended
4-1-91



BILL NUMBER

SB 44

SB 46

SB 79

SB 88

SB 89

SB 90

SB 157

SB 263

SB 341

SCR 1626

Fishing license reciprocity
with Oklahoma

Requiring labeling of plastic
containers to indicate composition

Big game permit fee refunds to
military personnel

Multipurpose small lakes program;
state participation

Creating the water marketing fund

Water well contractor continuing
education requirements

Prohibiting certain acts relating to
the operation of a public water supply
system

Notice to state corporation commission
of accidents

Establishment of endangered and
threatened species and habitat
advisory committee

Creating commission on natural gas
policy regulation

DATE OF

HEARING

3-26-91

3-26-91

3-26-91

3-20-91

3-20-91

3-26-91

3-20-91

3-26-91

3-27-91

none

DISCUSSION
AND ACTION

No Action
Taken

No Action
Taken

Passed As
Amended
3-27-91

Passed As
Amended
3-25-91

Passed
3-25-91

Passed
3-26-91

Passed As
Amended
3-25-91

Passed
3-26-91

No Action
Taken

Passed As
Amended
5-2-91



E - Excused

A - Absent
ATTENDANCE RECORD Blank - Present
NAME Vig| 4| Yes | Y4 fas|¥ag | %o Vo | 35 16 137 50| %03 |l %\ aolasl e [an |5/ Vs 1B 1B (oo Bl Yt Blor |0 12124
pEp . CHARLTON E p=
5 CORBIN
pEp. CORRELL E
» FREEMAN E £ E =
pmp  GATLIN
.»  GLASSCOCK
pp  GROTEWIEL £
pp. HENDRIX £
gp. HOLMES £
Ep. KREHBIEL - £
Ep. LLOYD
REP. LYNCH E
REP. MCCLURE
REP. MCKECHNIE E
REP. MOLLENKAMP
REP. PATRICK ' £ |E Y=~ £ = | £
REP. REZAC E
REP. SHORE E
REP. STEPHENS =
REP. THOMPSON
REP. WEBB E\E|E|E|\E|\F|E|E |E£|E|E E |E = £




