HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES 1991 - MEMBERS

Chairperson		 • •	 Representative	Ken Grotewiel
Vice-Chairperson		 • •	 Representative	Betty Jo Charlton
Vice-Chairperson		 • •	 Representative	John McClure
Ranking Minority	Member.	 	 Representative	Carl Holmes
Members:				

Representative David Corbin Representative Vernon Correll Representative Jeff Freeman Representative Fred Gatlin Representative Kent Glasscock Representative Walker Hendrix Representative Robert Krehbiel Representative Steve Lloyd Representative Eloise Lynch Representative Ed McKechnie Representative Gayle Mollenkamp Representative Kerry Patrick Representative Don Rezac Representative Eugene Shore Representative Stevi Stephens

Representative Tom Thompson

Representative Darrel Webb

Staff:

Raney Gilliland, Legislative Research Department Pat Mah, Legislative Research Department Mary Torrence, Revisor of Statutes' Office Lenore Olson, Secretary to the Committee

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY & NATURAL RESOURCES

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX - 1991

BII	LL NUMBER		DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
НВ	2021	Hazardous waste, permits and fees	2-5-91	Passed as Amended 2-14-91
НВ	2024	Approval of intent to drill disposal or injection well, considerations		No Action Taken
НВ	2025	Prohibiting location of disposal or injection wells & transportation of refuse from oil & gas activities in certain areas	2-6-91	Passed As Amended 3-8-91
НВ	2027	Adoption & implementation of recycling programs required	2-26-91	No Action Taken
НВ	2029	Sub. for H 2029, Prohibiting certain increases in rates of merged electric or gas public utilities	1-30 & 1-31-91	Passed As Amended 2-25-91
НВ	2035	Requiring certification of laboratories performing tests for private water supplies	1-28-91	Passed 2-14-91
НВ	2036	Regulation of drinking water treatment units	1-28-91	No Action Taken
НВ	2037	Declaration of state of drought; water conservation plans	1-29-91	Passed As Amended 2-14-91
НВ	2088	Regulation of radioactive materials exempt from federal regulation or below federal regulatory concern	2-7-91	Recommended to interim study 2-25-91
НВ	2097	Prohibiting location of landfills near navigable stream or water intake station	2-13-91	Passed As Amended 3-8-91
НВ	2161	Exemption of certain electric coops from corporation commission regulation	2-12-91	Tabled 2-25-91
НВ	2171	Hunting & fishing license, exemption of certain military personnel	3-5-91	Passed As Amended 3-8-91
НВ	2195	Quarrying Regulation Act	2-19-91 Withdrawn 3-13-91 Rereferred 3-18-91	Tabled 3-25-91
НВ	2261	Removing authorization to issue hunt- on-your-own-land big game permits		No Action Taken
НВ	2262	Prohibiting burning of yard waste or dumping it in landfills	2-27-91	No Action Taken
НВ	2294	Exempting breeders of pet birds from game breeder permit requirements	3-5-91	No Action Taken
НВ	2307	Consideration of environmental effects in determining sites of electric generation facilities.		No Action Taken

i,				
BII	LL NUMBER		DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
НВ	2309	Oil field reclaimers required to have permits and meet certain requirements	3-6-91 Withdrawn 3-13-91 Rereferred 3-18-91	Passed As Amended 3-25-91
HB	2329	Wild cottontail rabbits, permits and licenses to live trap, sell and buy		No Action Taken
НВ	2334	Prohibiting state from stocking certain private waters		No Action Taken
НВ	2335	Allowing bighead carp in certain waters of the state		No Action Taken
НВ	2361	Unfair competition by gas & electric public utilities and their affiliates	2-20-91	No Action Taken
HB	2371	Providing for changes in utility rates based on changes in measurable expenses		No Action Taken
НВ	2372	Providing for interim changes in utility rates pending outcome of rate case		No Action Taken
HB	2389	Requiring state agencies to cut down light pollution	2-25-91	No Action Taken
НВ	2407	Sub. for H 2407, recycling & disposal of vehicle tires	2-27-91	Passed As Amended 3-6-91
НВ	2408	Requiring certification of persons providing devices or services related to radon testing and mitigation	3-4-91	No Action Taken
НВ	2409	Certification of environmental laboratories	3-4-91	Passed 3-8-91
НВ	2410	Requiring permits to import out-of- state waste	2-26-91	No Action Taken
НВ	2471	Requiring certain beverage containers to be redeemable	4-2-91 Withdrawn 3-13-91 Rereferred 3-18-91	No Action Taken
HB	2494	Deleting permit requirement to raise and sell wild birds	3-5-91	Passed 3-6-91
НВ	2495	Rules & regulations relating to seasons for and limits on taking or possessing wildlife	3-5-91	Passed 3-6-91
	2496	Increases late payment fee for state park permits	3-5-91	Passed As Amended 3-6-91
HB	2497	Expanding purposes for which wildlife importation permits can be issued		No Action Taken
НВ	2498	Payment by utilities of costs of political subdivisions participating in utility hearings or court proceedings		No Action Taken
НВ	2524	Electric public utilities; least-cost planning; periodic rate adjustments		No Action Taken
НВ	2525	Corporation Commission study & adoption of procedures for small utilities		No Action Taken

нв 2526	Penalty assessments for violations of wildlife and parks laws or rules and regulations	3-5-91	Passed As Amended 3-6-91
НВ 2527	Providing for creation of a recreational river system in the state	Withdrawn 3-13-91 Rereferred 3-18-91 Referred to Eco Devo on 3-21-91	No Action Taken
нв 2577	Authorizing secretary of wildlife & parks to issue rearing pond stamps		No Action Taken
НВ 2601	Public utilities; changes in rates		No Action Taken
нв 2605	Solid Waste Management Act	4-1-91	No Action Taken
нв 2631	Low-level radioactive waste; disposition of fees on generators		No Action Taken
НВ 2644	Enacting the environmental coordination act		No Action Taken
HCR 5023	Urging Congress to act to reduce volume, weight and toxicity of product packaging		No Action Taken
HCR 5024	Urging Congress to act to increase product liability		No Action Taken
HR 6027	Develop comprehensive state heritage trails plan	3-27-91	Passed As Amended 4-1-91

BILL NUME	BER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
SB 44	Fishing license reciprocity with Oklahoma	3-26-91	No Action Taken
SB 46	Requiring labeling of plastic containers to indicate composition	3-26-91	No Action Taken
SB 79	Big game permit fee refunds to military personnel	3-26-91	Passed As Amended 3-27-91
SB 88	Multipurpose small lakes program; state participation	3-20-91	Passed As Amended 3-25-91
SB 89	Creating the water marketing fund	3-20-91	Passed 3-25-91
SB 90	Water well contractor continuing education requirements	3-26-91	Passed 3-26-91
SB 157	Prohibiting certain acts relating to the operation of a public water supply system	3-20-91	Passed As Amended 3-25-91
SB 263	Notice to state corporation commission of accidents	3-26-91	Passed 3-26-91
SB 341	Establishment of endangered and threatened species and habitat advisory committee	3-27-91	No Action Taken
SCR 1626	Creating commission on natural gas policy regulation	none	Passed As Amended 5-2-91

E - Excused A - Absent

									AT	TEN	DAN	CE R	RECC	RD					Blank - Present 2/27 3/4 3/5 3/6 3/8 3/20 3/25 3/26 3/27 4/1 4/2 5/2											
NAME	1/17		1/23	1/24	1/28	1/29	1/30	1/31	2/5	2/6	2/7	2/12	2/13	2/14	2/19	2/20	2/25	3/26	2/27	3/4	3/5	3/6	3/8	3/20	3/25	3/26	3/27	4/1	4/2	5/2
REP CHARLTON		E																									E			
REP CORBIN																														
REP CORRELL																		E												
REP FREEMAN		Ë		E		E																							E	
REP GATLIN																								<u> </u>		<u></u>				
REP GLASSCOCK																														
REP GROTEWIEL																				E										
REP. HENDRIX																											E		ļ	
REP. HOLMES												E																		
REP. KREHBIEL																											E			
REP. LLOYD		<u> </u>				<u> </u>						<u> </u>															<u> </u>			
REP. LYNCH					<u> </u>		E						<u></u>																	
REP. MCCLURE																						<u> </u>								
REP. MCKECHNIE	<u> </u>					E																				E				
REP. MOLLENKAMP											<u> </u>						<u> </u>											ļ!		
REP. PATRICK	E	E												E								<u> </u>	E			E	E			
REP. REZAC																											E			
REP. SHORE		E		<u> </u>								<u> </u>																		
REP. STEPHENS																						<u> </u>					E		<u> </u>	
REP. THOMPSON		<u> </u>																			<u> </u>									
REP. WEBB	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	E		E	E		E										E				